
MANFEILD PARK                           

Wellington Classic MG Car Club           
                                             

HISTORIC SPORTS SEDANS AND INVITED ALLCOMERS                
                       printed: 11:29 

 

09 November 2024  Qualifying No. 9  11:13am to 11:28am 

WEATHER: Overcast, light breeze, cool, track dry.                            Track Length: 3.03k 
 
 

POS CAR  DRIVER MAKE-OF-CAR  YEAR / CCs    LAPS ELAPSED BEST DIFF 

  1ST  21 RYAN JARMEY          CHEV. MONTE CARLO    1999 6000             8   11m19.98   1m09.86  +0.00s    

 2ND 112 MARVYN TOWERS        MG BGT               1976 8160             9   12m56.69   1m11.62  +1.76s    

 3RD 121 SHANE MURLAND        FORD ESCORT MK1      1969 3000             9   13m48.55   1m12.16  +2.30s    

  4TH 125 STUART BOVEY         JAGUAR XKR           2007 6000            11   15m04.28   1m12.32  +2.46s    

  5TH  96 JAMIE POTTS          TOYOTA TRUENO        1984 5700             7   11m15.98   1m13.64  +3.78s    

  6TH  69 JON TELFORD          MAZDA RX7            1991 5800            10   14m27.71   1m13.98  +4.12s    

  7TH  22 PAUL DEWAR           CHEVROLET IMPALA     2011 6200             9   13m14.21   1m14.91  +5.05s    

  8TH  62 BRENDON SOLE         CHEVROLET CORVETTE   2016 5949             9   14m00.91   1m15.13  +5.27s    

  9TH  68 ROGER DAVIS          HOLDEN TORANA        1976 5822             7   11m06.46   1m17.55  +7.69s    

10TH 118 GRAHAM BARNES        FORD CAPRI           1970 5600             8   12m37.64   1m18.27  +8.41s    

11TH  50 PAUL TULLOCH         FORD CUSTAXIE        1968 7000             8   12m47.75   1m19.59  +9.73s    

12TH  23 SIMON HETTERSCHEID   FORD ESCORT MK2      1980 2000             7   11m18.17   1m19.98 +10.12s    

13TH 158 TONY VUJNOVICH       FORD CAPRI           1974 5000             8   12m47.19   1m20.18 +10.32s    

14TH 181 RON FINDLAY          FORD CAPRI           1971 4900             8   12m55.87   1m21.79 +11.93s    

15TH   7 PETER HOOPER         TOYOTA STARLET       1982 1496             7   11m27.60   1m22.18 +12.32s    

16TH  40 ADRIAN DOBBE         VAUXHALL VIVA        1967 3300             5    9m06.67   1m24.53 +14.67s    

17TH 302 BRUCE GOODWIN        FORD ZEPHYR          1963 5000             8   13m30.25   1m26.19 +16.33s    

18TH  34 DARRYLL KITE         MORRIS MARINA        1981 5700             7   12m05.50   1m26.40 +16.54s    

19TH  11 PAUL GOODWIN         HONDA CIVIC          1979 1600             7   12m54.28   1m32.50 +22.64s    

20TH  18 GORDON BURR          HOLDEN MONARO        1971 5000             1    4m31.76   4m31.76 201.90s    

                                                                                                             

                                                                                                             



                 MANFEILD PARK - Wellington Classic MG Car Club 

                  HISTORIC SPORTS SEDANS AND INVITED ALLCOMERS 

 

09 November 2024                 Practice No. 09           Start Time = 11:13am 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     

 7 | 11:27.60| 1:23.03|     7 | 12:54.28| 1:58.84| P   

 6 | 10:04.57| 1:22.18|*    6 | 10:55.44| 1:34.21|     

 5 |  8:42.39| 1:22.56|     5 |  9:21.23| 1:32.50|*    

 4 |  7:19.83| 1:22.98|     4 |  7:48.73| 1:33.65|     

 3 |  5:56.85| 1:23.77|     3 |  6:15.08| 1:34.53|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

 2 |  4:33.08| 1:31.55|     2 |  4:40.55| 1:39.92|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 1 |  3:01.53| 3:01.53|     1 |  3:00.63| 3:00.63|     1 |  4:31.76| 4:31.76|*P 

 

       CAR No. : 7               CAR No. : 11               CAR No. : 18 

      TOYOTA STARLET              HONDA CIVIC               HOLDEN MONARO 

       PETER HOOPER               PAUL GOODWIN               GORDON BURR 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

                               RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME     lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     9 | 13:14.21| 1:14.91|*       RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

 8 | 11:19.98| 1:45.41| P   8 | 11:59.30| 1:16.30|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 7 |  9:34.57| 1:09.86|*    7 | 10:43.00| 1:16.37|     7 | 11:18.17| 1:52.05| P 

 6 |  8:24.71| 1:10.75|     6 |  9:26.63| 1:15.76|     6 |  9:26.12| 1:19.98|*  

 5 |  7:13.96| 1:13.11|     5 |  8:10.87| 1:15.25|     5 |  8:06.14| 1:20.31|   

 4 |  6:00.85| 1:11.84|     4 |  6:55.62| 1:16.30|     4 |  6:45.83| 1:20.46|   

 3 |  4:49.01| 1:10.69|     3 |  5:39.32| 1:16.90|     3 |  5:25.37| 1:24.86|   

 2 |  3:38.32| 1:15.18|     2 |  4:22.42| 1:23.85|     2 |  4:00.51| 1:28.32|   

 1 |  2:23.14| 2:23.14|     1 |  2:58.57| 2:58.57|     1 |  2:32.19| 2:32.19|   

 

      CAR No. : 21               CAR No. : 22               CAR No. : 23 

    CHEV. MONTE CARLO           CHEVROLET IMPALA           FORD ESCORT MK2 

       RYAN JARMEY                 PAUL DEWAR             SIMON HETTERSCHEID 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

                                                          RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME                                lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|                                8 | 12:47.75| 1:19.80|   

 7 | 12:05.50| 2:06.11| P      RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      7 | 11:27.95| 1:21.47|   

 6 |  9:59.39| 1:26.89|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     6 | 10:06.48| 1:19.86|   

 5 |  8:32.50| 1:27.77|     5 |  9:06.67| 1:47.39| P   5 |  8:46.62| 1:19.64|   

 4 |  7:04.73| 1:29.25|     4 |  7:19.28| 1:24.53|*    4 |  7:26.98| 1:19.59|*  

 3 |  5:35.48| 1:26.40|*    3 |  5:54.75| 1:25.44|     3 |  6:07.39| 1:21.18|   

 2 |  4:09.08| 1:27.94|     2 |  4:29.31| 1:28.16|     2 |  4:46.21| 1:24.09|   

 1 |  2:41.14| 2:41.14|     1 |  3:01.15| 3:01.15|     1 |  3:22.12| 3:22.12|   

 

      CAR No. : 34               CAR No. : 40               CAR No. : 50 

      MORRIS MARINA              VAUXHALL VIVA              FORD CUSTAXIE 

       DARRYLL KITE               ADRIAN DOBBE               PAUL TULLOCH 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 



                                                          RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME                                lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|                                10| 14:27.71| 1:14.38|   

 9 | 14:00.91| 1:54.91| P      RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      9 | 13:13.33| 1:15.12|   

 8 | 12:06.00| 1:16.56|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     8 | 11:58.21| 1:14.27|   

 7 | 10:49.44| 1:16.57|     7 | 11:06.46| 1:37.16| P   7 | 10:43.94| 1:14.21|   

 6 |  9:32.87| 1:15.80|     6 |  9:29.30| 1:17.55|*    6 |  9:29.73| 1:13.98|*  

 5 |  8:17.07| 1:15.13|*    5 |  8:11.75| 1:19.09|     5 |  8:15.75| 1:15.40|   

 4 |  7:01.94| 1:16.19|     4 |  6:52.66| 1:21.02|     4 |  7:00.35| 1:15.69|   

 3 |  5:45.75| 1:16.79|     3 |  5:31.64| 1:20.75|     3 |  5:44.66| 1:18.66|   

 2 |  4:28.96| 1:25.46|     2 |  4:10.89| 1:29.36|     2 |  4:26.00| 1:28.11|   

 1 |  3:03.50| 3:03.50|     1 |  2:41.53| 2:41.53|     1 |  2:57.89| 2:57.89|   

 

      CAR No. : 62               CAR No. : 68               CAR No. : 69 

    CHEVROLET CORVETTE           HOLDEN TORANA                MAZDA RX7 

       BRENDON SOLE               ROGER DAVIS                JON TELFORD 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

                               RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      

                           lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      9 | 12:56.69| 1:51.50| P  lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     8 | 11:05.19| 1:11.62|*    8 | 12:37.64| 1:22.21|   

 7 | 11:15.98| 1:36.20| P   7 |  9:53.57| 1:12.38|     7 | 11:15.43| 1:19.88|   

 6 |  9:39.78| 1:13.64|*    6 |  8:41.19| 1:13.77|     6 |  9:55.55| 1:18.27|*  

 5 |  8:26.14| 1:17.29|     5 |  7:27.42| 1:13.50|     5 |  8:37.28| 1:19.25|   

 4 |  7:08.85| 1:14.48|     4 |  6:13.92| 1:13.48|     4 |  7:18.03| 1:19.16|   

 3 |  5:54.37| 1:16.73|     3 |  5:00.44| 1:15.91|     3 |  5:58.87| 1:21.87|   

 2 |  4:37.64| 1:25.18|     2 |  3:44.53| 1:22.45|     2 |  4:37.00| 1:28.29|   

 1 |  3:12.46| 3:12.46|     1 |  2:22.08| 2:22.08|     1 |  3:08.71| 3:08.71|   

 

      CAR No. : 96               CAR No. : 112              CAR No. : 118 

      TOYOTA TRUENO                  MG BGT                   FORD CAPRI 

       JAMIE POTTS               MARVYN TOWERS              GRAHAM BARNES 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

                               RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      

                           lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      11| 15:04.28| 1:12.32|*    

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     10| 13:51.96| 1:15.32|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

 9 | 13:48.55| 1:59.25| P   9 | 12:36.64| 1:18.97|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 8 | 11:49.30| 1:14.14|     8 | 11:17.67| 1:21.72|     8 | 12:47.19| 1:20.30|   

 7 | 10:35.16| 1:13.06|     7 |  9:55.95| 1:13.88|     7 | 11:26.89| 1:21.18|   

 6 |  9:22.10| 1:12.16|*    6 |  8:42.07| 1:15.47|     6 | 10:05.71| 1:20.18|*  

 5 |  8:09.94| 1:13.82|     5 |  7:26.60| 1:13.00|     5 |  8:45.53| 1:23.16|   

 4 |  6:56.12| 1:13.16|     4 |  6:13.60| 1:15.85|     4 |  7:22.37| 1:21.95|   

 3 |  5:42.96| 1:16.49|     3 |  4:57.75| 1:14.20|     3 |  6:00.42| 1:24.32|   

 2 |  4:26.47| 1:26.37|     2 |  3:43.55| 1:19.32|     2 |  4:36.10| 1:30.07|   

 1 |  3:00.10| 3:00.10|     1 |  2:24.23| 2:24.23|     1 |  3:06.03| 3:06.03|   

 

      CAR No. : 121              CAR No. : 125              CAR No. : 158 

     FORD ESCORT MK1               JAGUAR XKR                 FORD CAPRI 

      SHANE MURLAND               STUART BOVEY              TONY VUJNOVICH 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 



    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     

 8 | 12:55.87| 1:40.89|     8 | 13:30.25| 1:27.54|     

 7 | 11:14.98| 1:21.79|*    7 | 12:02.71| 1:28.65|     

 6 |  9:53.19| 1:26.62|     6 | 10:34.06| 1:26.19|*    

 5 |  8:26.57| 1:23.65|     5 |  9:07.87| 1:27.10|     

 4 |  7:02.92| 1:38.69|     4 |  7:40.77| 1:28.38|     

 3 |  5:24.23| 1:25.36|     3 |  6:12.39| 1:29.28|     

 2 |  3:58.87| 1:27.71|     2 |  4:43.11| 1:31.20|     

 1 |  2:31.16| 2:31.16|     1 |  3:11.91| 3:11.91|     

 

      CAR No. : 181              CAR No. : 302         

        FORD CAPRI                FORD ZEPHYR          

       RON FINDLAY               BRUCE GOODWIN         

 

 

 

 


